
RESOLUTION NO. 5771-24 
 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF TUALATIN AND TUALATIN RIVERKEEPERS FOR 
MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS OF CITY PROPERTY 

 
WHEREAS, on or about December 12, 2016, City Council authorized a 

Management and Operations Agreement (Original Agreement) for the Louis Walnut 
House, and designated area with storage shed and property located at 11605 and 
11676 SW Hazelbrook Road in Tualatin; 

 
WHEREAS, the City and Riverkeepers subsequently signed a Second 

Amendment to the Original Agreement, extending the term of the original Agreement for 
two additional years to end on June 30, 2024; 

 
WHEREAS, the City and Riverkeepers wish to amend the Original Agreement for 

one additional year, extending the term of the Original Agreement to June 30, 2025; 
 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to continue the Original 
Agreement for an additional year. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that: 

 
Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute the Third Amendment to 

the Management and Operations Agreement for the Louis Walnut House and 
designated area with storage shed and property located at 11605 and 11676 SW 
Hazelbrook Road, Tualatin OR 97062. 

 
Section 2. This resolution is effective upon adoption. 

INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED this 13th day of May, 2024. 

 

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON 
 

BY   

Mayor 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
 

BY   

City Attorney 

ATTEST: 
 
BY   

City Recorder 


